52nd CITY COMMISSION through 11/24/2025

o All Commission Members can be reached via mail at 203 South Troy St., Royal Oak, Ml 48067
MAYOR 2-yrterm | ADDRESS CONTACT # TERM EMAIL
Michael Fournier 711 S Alexander (67) 248-246-3463 11/24/2025 | ccfournier@romi.gov
COMMISSIONER:  4-yr term
Rebecca Cheezum 606 W Lincoln Ave (67) 248-246-3467 11/22/2027 | cccheezum@romi.gov
Sharlan Douglas 101 Curry Ave unit 628(67) 248-246-3465 11/24/2025 | ccdouglas@romi.gov
Amanda Herzog 306 Rhode Island Ave (67) 248-246-3468 11/22/2027 | ccherzog@romi.gov
Monica Hunt (mayor Pro Tem) 1302 W 13 Mile Rd (73) 248-246-3466 11/22/2027 | cchunt@romi.gov
Brandon Kolo 600 E Hudson (67) 248-246-3461 11/24/2025 | cckolo@romi.gov
Melanie Macey 729 N Wilson (67) 248-246-3469 11/24/2025 | ccmacey@romi.gov

| 44™ DISTRICT COURT 400 W Eleven Mile Rd 248-246-3600
JUDGES Derek Meinecke 6-year term expires 1/1/2031

Andrew Kowalkowski 6-year term expires 1/1/2029

| COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: 4-year Term expires 12/31/28 1200 N. Telegraph Road, Pontiac Ml 48341 (248) 858-0100
1st District (Precincts 1-3, 5-9, 11, 15, 18) David Woodward (D)  (248) 296-5033 woodwardd@oakgov.com
2nd District (Precincts 4, 12-14, 16) Penny Luebs (D) (248) 639-8836 luebsp@oakgov.com
19t District (Precincts 10,17) Charlie Cavell (D) (248) 807-4347 cavellc@oakgov.com

STATE GOVERNMENT:

GOVERNOR: Gretchen Whitmer (D) P.O. Box 30013, Lansing MI 48909 (517) 335-7858 www.Michigan.gov/whitmer 4-
Year Term expires: 1/1/2027

LT. GOVERNOR: Garlin Gilchrist (D) P.O. Box 30013, Lansing 48909 (517) 335-7858 www.Michigan.gov/ltgov 4-Year
Term expires: 1/1/2027

SECRETARY OF STATE: Jocelyn Benson (D), 430 E Allegan St, Richard H Austin Building — 4" floor, Lansing MI 48918
(517) 373-2510 and Dept of State Info Center 888-SOS-MICH www.michigan.gov/sos 4-Year Term expires: 1/1/2027

ATTORNEY GENERAL: Dana Nessel (D), G. Mennen Williams Building 525 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30212 Lansing
MI 48909 (517) 335-7622 https://michigan.gov/ag 4 -Year Term expires: 1/1/2027 email: miag@michigan.gov

STATE SENATOR 8t DISTRICT: (Pcts 1-12, 14-18) Mallory McMorrow (D) P.O. Box 30036, Lansing MI 48909 (517) 373-
2523 https://senatedems.com/mcmorrow 4-Year Term expires: 1/1/2027 SenMMcMorrow@senate.michigan.gov

STATE SENATOR 3RP DISTRICT: (Pct 13) Stephanie Chang (D) P.O. Box 30036, Lansing MI 48909 (517) 373-7346
https://senatedems.com/chang 4-Year Term expires: 1/1/2027 SenSChang@senate.michigan.gov

STATE REPRESENTATIVES: 2-Year Terms Expire: 1/1/2027  website for all of the reps: https://house.mi.qov
6™ DISTRICT (Pcts 1-6, 8-11, 14, 15, 17, 18) Natalie Price (D), P.O. Box 30014, Lansing Ml 48909 natalieprice@house.mi.gov (517) 373-0823
56t DISTRICT: (Pcts 7, 12, 13, 16) Sharon MacDonell (D) P.O. Box 30014, Lansing Ml 48909 sharonmacdonell@house.mi.gov (517) 373-2617

U.S. GOVERNMENT:

PRESIDENT: Donald J. Trump (R) 4-Year Term expires 1/20/2029 https://www.whitehouse.gov/
The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington DC 20500 president@whitehouse.gov
(202) 456-1414
U.S. SENATOR: Gary Peters (D) 6-Year Term expires 1/3/2027 www.peters.senate.gov
Pontiac: 51111 Woodward Ave, suite 725 Pontiac, M| 48342 (248) 608-8040
Washington:  Hart Senate Office Bldg suite 724, Washington DC 20510 (202) 224-6221
U.S. SENATOR: Elissa Slotkin (D) 6-Yr Term expires 1/3/2031 www.slotkin.senate.gov
Detroit: 719 Griswold Street, suite 700 Detroit Ml 48226 no number available as of 1/6/2025
Washington: 291 Russell Senate Office Bldg. Washington DC 20510 (202) 224-4822
| REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS:
11t DISTRICT (all Precincts) Haley Stevens (D) 2-yr Term expires 1/3/2027 https://stevens.house.gov
Farmington Hills 30500 Northwestern Highway ste 525, Farmington Hills 48334 (734) 853-3040
Washington: 2411 Rayburn House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515 (202) 225-8171

Assistants Email Address michael.tash@mail.house.gov

Updated db 1.06.25
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